Form 9-231 C (May 1963)	UNI DEPARTMEN	TED STATE	S	C.SOMIT IN T (Other instru- reverse	uctions on		au No. 42-R1425.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY						5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEBIAL NO. NM-0145685	
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL,	DEEPEN	OR PLUG	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTT	EE OR TRIBE NAME
b . TYPE OF WELL		DEEPEN Convert to	X	PLUG BA	ск 🗆 🕺	7. UNIT AGREEMENT	NAME
	AS OTHER	Injection	SINGLE ZONE	Cardy	Pre -	8. FARM OR LICASE N	AME
	tion Company			ENVE	-	Horton Fede	eral
AMOCO Product 3. Address of Operator	CTOT COmpany			<u> 1979</u>		29	
P. 0. Box 68	<u>, Hobbs, NM 88</u>	3240	QE	<u></u> ري،	SURV-	10. FIELD AND POOL,	OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R At surface	eport location clearly and	d in accordance wi	th any state	regoriements.*)	NEXIO-	Milnesand S	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR P. O., BOX 68, Hobbs, NM 88240 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any state regimements.*) A At surface At proposed prod. zone 1650' FNL & 990' FEL, Sec. 29 CEOUNEW MEXIC (Unit H, SE/4 NE/4) 14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE*						11. SEC., T., B., M., OB BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA 29-8-35	
14. DISTANCE IN MILES .	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*	HOP		29-8-30 12. COUNTY OR PARIS	H 13. STATE
4 miles west 15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO	and 3 miles so	uth Milnesa				Roosevelt	NM
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION*			16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		то тні	7. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL 40	
TO NEAREST WELL, D. OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	RILLING, COMPLETED.		19. PROPOS	ED DEPTH	20. ROTARY	OR CABLE TOOLS	-
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		I		<u> </u>	22. APPROX. DATE W	ORK WILL START*
4213 RDB							
Z.s.	1	PROPOSED CASH	NG AND CE	MENTING PROGR.	AM		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F		SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEME	NT
	Existing	Casing Not	Altered				
Propose to conver Deepen from 4732' will perf with 2 with 4000 gal. 15	'-4770'. Perfo JSPF. Run tub	rate 4709'- ing, treati	4728' w [.] ng packe	ith 2 JSPF. er and tailp	If log pipe. Ta	shows porosi ailpipe at 47	65'. Acidize
fresh water. Pul	1 tubing and t	reating pac	ker. Ru	un plastic c	oated tu	bing and inj	ection packer
Packer set at 466	60'. Rig up su	rface equip	ment. l	oad annulus.	with ca	sing fluid c	onsisting of
fresh water with	10 ga1/100 bb1	. Wellaid 8	40 and 2	2 gal/100 bb	l. Wella	id 872. Sta	rting injecti
Pressure not to e IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE zone. If proposal is to d preventer program, if any 24.	PROPOSED PROGRAM : If p Irill or deepen directional	proposal is to deep lly, give pertinent	en or plug ba data on subs	uck, give data on pr surface locations an	esent product d measured ar	ive zone and propose ad true vertical depti	d new productive is. Give blowout
SIGNED	ay logo		LE Admir	. Superviso	r	, DATE	0-18-79
(This space for Feder	al or State office use)						
PERMIT NO.			APPB0	VAL DATE			
APPROVED BY		TITI	LK			APPR	OVED
CONDITIONS OF APPROVA	D, 16 ANY :						4 1000
+4-NMOCD,H 1-Hou 1-Susp 1-BD						U A A L	4 1980

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

ACTING DISTRICTENGINEER

•



Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico APPLICATION OF AMCCO PRODUCTION COMPANY TO EXPAND ITS WATER FLOOD PROJECT IN THE MILNESAND SAN ANDRES POOL IN ROOSEVELT COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER PMX NO. 76

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Under the provisions of Order No. R-3456, Amoco Production Company has made application to the Division on November 6, 1979, for permission to expand its Milnesand Horton Pressure Maintenance Project in the Milnesand San Ja-Pool in Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

NOW, on this 26th day of November, 1979, the Division Director finds:

1. That application has been filed in due form.

2. That satisfactory information has been provided that all offset operatorhave been duly notified of the application.

3. That no objection has been received within the waiting period as prescribed by Order No. R-3456.

4. That the proposed injection well is eligible for conversion to water injection under the terms of Order No. R-3456.

5. That the proposed expansion of the above referenced pressure maintenance project will not cause waste nor impair correlative rights.

6. That the application should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the applicant, Amoco Production Company, be and the same is hereby authorized to inject water into the San Andres formation through plasticlined tubing set in a packer at approximately 4610 feet in the following described wells for purposes of secondary recovery, to wit:

Horton Federal Lease Well No. 12 in Unit N of Section 30, Township 8 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Roosevelt County, New Mexico;

Horton Federal Lease Well No. 15 in Unit P of Section 30, Township 8 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Roosevelt County, New Mexico

Horton Federal Lease Well No. 25 in Unit F of Section 29, Township 8 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Roosevelt County, New Mexico

Horton Federal Lease Well No. 29 in Unit H of Section 29, Township 8 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Roosevelt County, New Mexico,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED:

That the operator shall take all steps necessary to ensure that the injected water enters only the proposed injection interval and is not permitted to escape to other formations or onto the surface.

That the casing-tubing annulus shall be loaded with an inert fluid and equipped with a pressure gauge at the surface or left open to the atmosphere to facilitate detection of leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer.

That the injection well or system shall be equipped with a pop-off valve

or device which will limit the wellhead pressure to a maximum of 935 pounds per scuare inch; provided however that the Division Director may administratively authorize a pressure limitation in excess of the above upon the operator's establishing that such higher pressure will not result in fracturing of confining strata.

That the operator shall notify the supervisor of the Division's Hobbs District Office before injection is commenced through said well;

That the operator shall immediately notify the Supervisor of the Division's Hobbs District Office of the failure of the tubing, casing, or packer in said well or the leakage of water from or around said well and shall take such steps as may be timely or necessary to correct such failure of leakage.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION April.

JOE D. RAMEY //Division Director

SEAL